2023/2024

Ennis High School - Baseball (M) Varsity

Ennis

Time Opponent Location Special Notes
Jan 27 8:00 AM vs 50 Inning Tournament EHS Baseball Field Fundraiser
Feb 3 11:00 AM vs Waxahachie Life EHS Baseball Field
Feb 6 5:00 PM vs Cedar Hill EHS Baseball Field
Feb 10 11:00 AM vs Kaufman EHS Baseball Field
Feb 13 5:00 PM vs Maypearl EHS Baseball Field
Feb 16 5:00 PM vs Duncanville EHS Baseball Field
Feb 17 3:00 PM vs Alumni Game EHS Baseball Field
Feb 22 3:45 PM @ Temple Christian Cleburne High School Everman Tourny
Feb 22 6:00 PM @ North Side Cleburne High School Everman Tourny
Feb 23 3:45 PM @ Haltom Joshua High School Everman Tourny
Feb 23 8:15 PM @ Joshua Joshua High School Everman Tourny
Feb 24 10:00 AM @ Cleburne Cleburne High School Everman Tounry
Feb 29 9:30 AM @ Denton Irving Nimitz HS
Feb 29 12:00 PM @ Cedar Hill Irving Nimitz HS
Mar 1 2:30 PM @ Sam Houston Irving MacArthur
Mar 1 7:30 PM @ Irving MacArthur Irving MacArthur
Mar 2 1:30 PM @ South Grand Prairie South Grand Prairie HS
Mar 7 4:00 PM @ Whitehouse (l\::())/;:]h Forney High School
Mar 7 7:00 PM @ North Forney (NB(;/:}t‘lh Forney High School
Mar 8 4:00 PM @ Community Royse City Stadium
Mar 8 7:00 PM @ Royse City Royse City Middle School
Mar 9 11:30 AM @ Lakeview Centennial g;g}h Forney High School




Mar 12

Mar 15

Mar 16

Mar 23

Mar 26

Mar 28

Apr 2

Apr5

Apr 9

Apr 12

Apr 13

Apr 16

Apr 19

Apr 23

Apr 26

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

1:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

@ Red Oak
vs Red Oak

vs Maypearl

vs Arlington Bowie

@ Corsicana

vs Corsicana

vs Forney

@ Forney

@ Lancaster

vs Lancaster

vs Waxahachie

vs Terrell

@ Terrell

@ Crandall

vs Crandall

Red Oak HS Baseball Field

EHS Baseball Field

EHS Baseball Field

EHS Baseball Field

Corsicana High School

EHS Baseball Field

EHS Baseball Field

Forney HS Main Gym

Lancaster HS Baseball Field

EHS Baseball Field

EHS Baseball Field

EHS Baseball Field

Terrell High School

Crandall HS

EHS Baseball Field




