

2023/2024

Ennis High School - Baseball (M) Varsity

Ennis

Date	Time	Opponent	Location	Special Notes
Jan 27	8:00 AM	vs 50 Inning Tournament	EHS Baseball Field	Fundraiser
Feb 3	11:00 AM	vs Waxahachie Life	EHS Baseball Field	
Feb 6	5:00 PM	vs Cedar Hill	EHS Baseball Field	
Feb 10	11:00 AM	vs Kaufman	EHS Baseball Field	
Feb 13	5:00 PM	vs Maypearl	EHS Baseball Field	
Feb 16	5:00 PM	vs Duncanville	EHS Baseball Field	
Feb 17	3:00 PM	vs Alumni Game	EHS Baseball Field	
Feb 22	3:45 PM	@ Temple Christian	Cleburne High School	Everman Tourny
Feb 22	6:00 PM	@ North Side	Cleburne High School	Everman Tourny
Feb 23	3:45 PM	@ Haltom	Joshua High School	Everman Tourny
Feb 23	8:15 PM	@ Joshua	Joshua High School	Everman Tourny
Feb 24	10:00 AM	@ Cleburne	Cleburne High School	Everman Tounry
Feb 29	9:30 AM	@ Denton	Irving Nimitz HS	
Feb 29	12:00 PM	@ Cedar Hill	Irving Nimitz HS	
Mar 1	2:30 PM	@ Sam Houston		Irving MacArthur
Mar 1	7:30 PM	@ Irving MacArthur		Irving MacArthur
Mar 2	1:30 PM	@ South Grand Prairie	South Grand Prairie HS	
Mar 7	4:00 PM	@ Whitehouse	North Forney High School Gym	
Mar 7	7:00 PM	@ North Forney	North Forney High School Gym	
Mar 8	4:00 PM	@ Community	Royse City Stadium	
Mar 8	7:00 PM	@ Royse City	Royse City Middle School	
Mar 9	11:30 AM	@ Lakeview Centennial	North Forney High School Gym	

Mar 12	7:00 PM	@ Red Oak	Red Oak HS Baseball Field
Mar 15	7:00 PM	vs Red Oak	EHS Baseball Field
Mar 16	11:00 AM	vs Maypearl	EHS Baseball Field
Mar 23	12:00 PM	vs Arlington Bowie	EHS Baseball Field
Mar 26	7:00 PM	@ Corsicana	Corsicana High School
Mar 28	7:00 PM	vs Corsicana	EHS Baseball Field
Apr 2	7:00 PM	vs Forney	EHS Baseball Field
Apr 5	7:00 PM	@ Forney	Forney HS Main Gym
Apr 9	7:00 PM	@ Lancaster	Lancaster HS Baseball Field
Apr 12	7:00 PM	vs Lancaster	EHS Baseball Field
Apr 13	1:00 PM	vs Waxahachie	EHS Baseball Field
Apr 16	7:00 PM	vs Terrell	EHS Baseball Field
Apr 19	7:00 PM	@ Terrell	Terrell High School
Apr 23	7:00 PM	@ Crandall	Crandall HS
Apr 26	7:00 PM	vs Crandall	EHS Baseball Field